varying degrees of accessibility and passenger amenities, the stops are generally noted
with the Public Transit System Schedule & Information pamphlet or marked by a bus
stop to identify the location.

A. In St. Mary's County, it is estimated that STS has approximately one
hundred twenty-five (125) designated bus stop locations within the MPO
with most identified in the Public Transit System Schedule & Information
pamphlet and with eleven (11) identified with a bus stop sign and/or
passenger amenities. STS also allows passengers to hail the bus in areas